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NOTES:
1)  THE BASIS OF DESIGN STREAM AND WETLAND LAYER (2019-GIS) WAS USED TO INFORM THE DEVELOPMENT OF

THE MAY 2020 TDLE 10% CONCEPTUAL ENGINEERING PLANS AND THE AUGUST 2023 10% CONCEPTUAL
ENGINEERING ADDENDUM 1 PLANS (WHERE LOCATED OUTSIDE OF THE 2020 STREAM/WETLAND SURVEY AREA).

BASIS OF DESIGN STREAM (SEE NOTE 1)

BASIS OF DESIGN WETLAND (SEE NOTE 1)
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Note: A PREFERRED BRIDGE TYPE HAS NOT
BEEN IDENTIFIED, SEE SHEETS A3C-KAP18 FOR
THE IN-RIVER PIER SUPPORTED BRIDGE OPTION

2)  THE SURVEYED AND ESTIMATED STREAM AND WETLAND DATA COLLECTED BY THE PROJECT TEAM WAS USED TO
CALCULATE THE DRAFT EIS IMPACTS.

SURVEYED WETLAND (SEE NOTE 2)

SURVEYED STREAM (SEE NOTE 2)



UT
UT

UT

UT

UT

UT
UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT
UT

UT

UT

UT

l

l
ll

l

SB I-5

NB I-5

SB I-5

SB I-5FUTURE

C
S 

= 
SB

 2
23

5+
82

.3
6

ST
 =

 S
B 

22
37

+5
2.

36

C
S 

= 
N

B 
22

35
+8

2.
42

ST
 =

 N
B 

22
37

+5
2.

42

PC
 =

 N
B 

22
49

+6
3.

77

PT
 =

 N
B 

22
52

+5
8.

43

SB 2230+00

SB 2235+00

SB 2240+00

SB 2245+00

SB 2250+00

NB 2230+00

NB 2235+00

NB 2240+00

NB 2245+00

NB 2250+00

SB 2230+00

SB 2235+00

SB 2240+00

SB 2245+00

SB 2250+00

V= 55 mph
R= 2,000'
Ea=3.25"

PUYALLUP RIVER

BNSF RR

E BAY ST  E 27TH ST

E PO
R

TLAN
D

 AVE

 E 26TH ST

E BAY ST

SOUNDER / AMTRAK

 E 25TH ST

PORTLAND AVENUE STATION
NO. 10 DOUBLE
CROSSOVER

WSDOT COMPATIBILITY LINE

CONSTRUCTION
STAGING
AREAPROPOSED

STORMWATER
FACILITY

PROTECT 16" HIGH
PRESSURE GAS

TRANSMISSION
LINES

RAISE IMPACTED OVHD
DISTRIBUTION POWER
AND TELECOM LINES

48" WATER
TRANSMISSION MAIN

48" WATER
TRANSMISSION MAIN

36" WATER
TRANSMISSION
MAIN

42" WATER
TRANSMISSION LINE

PROPOSED
ROADWAY
DECONSTRUCTION
DUE TO PIER
FOUNDATIONS

CONSTRUCTION
LIMITS

OPTIONAL PED.
BRIDGE (OPTION 2)

SIGNAL BUNGALOW

OPTIONAL PED.
BRIDGE (OPTION 1)

2229+00 2230+00 2231+00 2232+00 2233+00 2234+00 2235+00 2236+00 2237+00 2238+00 2239+00 2240+00 2241+00 2242+00 2243+00 2244+00 2245+00 2246+00 2247+00 2248+00 2249+00 2250+00 2251+00 2252+00 2253+00 2254+00

-4.45%

-1.00%

LVC 350.00'

 P
VI

 2
23

9+
58

.5
5

EL
 7

4.
96

 P
VC

 2
23

7+
83

.5
5

EL
 8

2.
74

9

 P
VT

 2
24

1+
33

.5
5

EL
 7

3.
21

LVC 200.00'

 P
VI

 2
24

9+
75

.0
0

EL
 6

4.
80

 P
VC

 2
24

8+
75

.0
0

EL
 6

5.
79

9

 P
VT

 2
25

0+
75

.0
0

EL
 6

5.
80

LVC 1400.00'

 P
VT

 2
23

3+
09

.0
0

EL
 1

03
.8

6

E 
BA

Y 
ST

E 
BA

Y 
ST

PO
R

TL
AN

D
 A

VE
 E

I-5
 O

N
-R

AM
P

87
82 78 75

49 48
46 47

& 
E 

26
TH

 S
T

-4.45%

-1.00%

TOP OF RAIL

EXISTING GRADE
AT GUIDEWAY CL

7/
3/

20
24

 1
2:

42
:1

4 
PM

M
LA

R
SO

N
C

:\P
W

W
O

R
KI

N
G

\W
ES

T0
1\

D
12

85
99

6\
A0

0-
KA

P0
1.

D
W

G

SOUND TRANSIT TACOMA DOME LINK EXTENSION

COLUMNS / STRADDLE BENTS

STATION PLATFORM

LEGEND:

CONSTRUCTION LIMITS

TRANSIT WAY LIMITS

WSDOT COMPATIBILITY LINE

NOTES:
1)  THE BASIS OF DESIGN STREAM AND WETLAND LAYER (2019-GIS) WAS USED TO INFORM THE DEVELOPMENT OF

THE MAY 2020 TDLE 10% CONCEPTUAL ENGINEERING PLANS AND THE AUGUST 2023 10% CONCEPTUAL
ENGINEERING ADDENDUM 1 PLANS (WHERE LOCATED OUTSIDE OF THE 2020 STREAM/WETLAND SURVEY AREA).

BASIS OF DESIGN STREAM (SEE NOTE 1)

BASIS OF DESIGN WETLAND (SEE NOTE 1)
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Note: A PREFERRED BRIDGE TYPE HAS NOT
BEEN IDENTIFIED, SEE SHEET A3C-KAP19 FOR
THE IN-RIVER PIER SUPPORTED BRIDGE OPTION

2)  THE SURVEYED AND ESTIMATED STREAM AND WETLAND DATA COLLECTED BY THE PROJECT TEAM WAS USED TO
CALCULATE THE DRAFT EIS IMPACTS.

SURVEYED WETLAND (SEE NOTE 2)

SURVEYED STREAM (SEE NOTE 2)
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NOTES:
1)  THE BASIS OF DESIGN STREAM AND WETLAND LAYER (2019-GIS) WAS USED TO INFORM THE DEVELOPMENT OF

THE MAY 2020 TDLE 10% CONCEPTUAL ENGINEERING PLANS AND THE AUGUST 2023 10% CONCEPTUAL
ENGINEERING ADDENDUM 1 PLANS (WHERE LOCATED OUTSIDE OF THE 2020 STREAM/WETLAND SURVEY AREA).

BASIS OF DESIGN STREAM (SEE NOTE 1)

BASIS OF DESIGN WETLAND (SEE NOTE 1)
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2)  THE SURVEYED AND ESTIMATED STREAM AND WETLAND DATA COLLECTED BY THE PROJECT TEAM WAS USED TO
CALCULATE THE DRAFT EIS IMPACTS.

SURVEYED WETLAND (SEE NOTE 2)

SURVEYED STREAM (SEE NOTE 2)
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NOTES:
1)  THE BASIS OF DESIGN STREAM AND WETLAND LAYER (2019-GIS) WAS USED TO INFORM THE DEVELOPMENT OF

THE MAY 2020 TDLE 10% CONCEPTUAL ENGINEERING PLANS AND THE AUGUST 2023 10% CONCEPTUAL
ENGINEERING ADDENDUM 1 PLANS (WHERE LOCATED OUTSIDE OF THE 2020 STREAM/WETLAND SURVEY AREA).
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2)  THE SURVEYED AND ESTIMATED STREAM AND WETLAND DATA COLLECTED BY THE PROJECT TEAM WAS USED TO
CALCULATE THE DRAFT EIS IMPACTS.

SURVEYED WETLAND (SEE NOTE 2)
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NOTES:
1)  THE BASIS OF DESIGN STREAM AND WETLAND LAYER (2019-GIS) WAS USED TO INFORM THE DEVELOPMENT OF

THE MAY 2020 TDLE 10% CONCEPTUAL ENGINEERING PLANS AND THE AUGUST 2023 10% CONCEPTUAL
ENGINEERING ADDENDUM 1 PLANS (WHERE LOCATED OUTSIDE OF THE 2020 STREAM/WETLAND SURVEY AREA).

BASIS OF DESIGN STREAM (SEE NOTE 1)

BASIS OF DESIGN WETLAND (SEE NOTE 1)
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Note: A PREFERRED BRIDGE TYPE HAS NOT
BEEN IDENTIFIED, SEE SHEET A3C-KAP19 FOR
THE IN-RIVER PIER SUPPORTED BRIDGE OPTION

2)  THE SURVEYED AND ESTIMATED STREAM AND WETLAND DATA COLLECTED BY THE PROJECT TEAM WAS USED TO
CALCULATE THE DRAFT EIS IMPACTS.

SURVEYED WETLAND (SEE NOTE 2)

SURVEYED STREAM (SEE NOTE 2)
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WSDOT COMPATIBILITY LINE

NOTES:
1)  THE BASIS OF DESIGN STREAM AND WETLAND LAYER (2019-GIS) WAS USED TO INFORM THE DEVELOPMENT OF

THE MAY 2020 TDLE 10% CONCEPTUAL ENGINEERING PLANS AND THE AUGUST 2023 10% CONCEPTUAL
ENGINEERING ADDENDUM 1 PLANS (WHERE LOCATED OUTSIDE OF THE 2020 STREAM/WETLAND SURVEY AREA).

BASIS OF DESIGN STREAM (SEE NOTE 1)

BASIS OF DESIGN WETLAND (SEE NOTE 1)
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2)  THE SURVEYED AND ESTIMATED STREAM AND WETLAND DATA COLLECTED BY THE PROJECT TEAM WAS USED TO
CALCULATE THE DRAFT EIS IMPACTS.

SURVEYED WETLAND (SEE NOTE 2)

SURVEYED STREAM (SEE NOTE 2)
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NOTES:
1)  THE BASIS OF DESIGN STREAM AND WETLAND LAYER (2019-GIS) WAS USED TO INFORM THE DEVELOPMENT OF

THE MAY 2020 TDLE 10% CONCEPTUAL ENGINEERING PLANS AND THE AUGUST 2023 10% CONCEPTUAL
ENGINEERING ADDENDUM 1 PLANS (WHERE LOCATED OUTSIDE OF THE 2020 STREAM/WETLAND SURVEY AREA).

BASIS OF DESIGN STREAM (SEE NOTE 1)

BASIS OF DESIGN WETLAND (SEE NOTE 1)
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VERT:
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TRACK PLAN AND PROFILE
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2)  THE SURVEYED AND ESTIMATED STREAM AND WETLAND DATA COLLECTED BY THE PROJECT TEAM WAS USED TO
CALCULATE THE DRAFT EIS IMPACTS.

SURVEYED WETLAND (SEE NOTE 2)

SURVEYED STREAM (SEE NOTE 2)
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NOTES:
1)  THE BASIS OF DESIGN STREAM AND WETLAND LAYER (2019-GIS) WAS USED TO INFORM THE DEVELOPMENT OF

THE MAY 2020 TDLE 10% CONCEPTUAL ENGINEERING PLANS AND THE AUGUST 2023 10% CONCEPTUAL
ENGINEERING ADDENDUM 1 PLANS (WHERE LOCATED OUTSIDE OF THE 2020 STREAM/WETLAND SURVEY AREA).

2)  THE SURVEYED AND ESTIMATED STREAM AND WETLAND DATA COLLECTED BY THE PROJECT TEAM WAS USED TO
CALCULATE THE DRAFT EIS IMPACTS.

BASIS OF DESIGN STREAM (SEE NOTE 1)

BASIS OF DESIGN WETLAND (SEE NOTE 1)
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SURVEYED WETLAND (SEE NOTE 2)

SURVEYED STREAM (SEE NOTE 2)
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NOTES:
1)  THE BASIS OF DESIGN STREAM AND WETLAND LAYER (2019-GIS) WAS USED TO INFORM THE DEVELOPMENT OF

THE MAY 2020 TDLE 10% CONCEPTUAL ENGINEERING PLANS AND THE AUGUST 2023 10% CONCEPTUAL
ENGINEERING ADDENDUM 1 PLANS (WHERE LOCATED OUTSIDE OF THE 2020 STREAM/WETLAND SURVEY AREA).

2)  THE SURVEYED AND ESTIMATED STREAM AND WETLAND DATA COLLECTED BY THE PROJECT TEAM WAS USED TO
CALCULATE THE DRAFT EIS IMPACTS.

BASIS OF DESIGN STREAM (SEE NOTE 1)

BASIS OF DESIGN WETLAND (SEE NOTE 1)

SE
E 

SH
EE

T 
E0

A-
KA

P1
9

SE
E 

SH
EE

T 
E0

A-
KA

P2
1

N

SCALE IN FEET

050 100100 200
(1" = 100')

SCALE IN FEET

025 5050 100
(1" = 50')

HORIZ:

VERT:

STA 2254+00 TO STA 2279+00
TRACK PLAN AND PROFILE

TACOMA CLOSE TO SOUNDER ALTERNATIVE

112
E0A-KAP20

SURVEYED WETLAND (SEE NOTE 2)

SURVEYED STREAM (SEE NOTE 2)



HH
H

H

H

H
H

H

H
HH

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

HH

HHH H

H

H

H

HH

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

HH

H

H

HH

H

H H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H H H

H

H

H

H

H

H H

H
H

H

H

H

H H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

HH

H H H

H HH

H
H H

HH

H

H

H

HH

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

HH

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H H

H

HH

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H H

H

H

H

HH

H

H

H

H

H

H

H HH
H HH

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

UT

UT
UTUT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT
UT

UT

UT

UT

UT UT

UT
UT

UT

UT
UT

UT

UT
UT

UT UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT UT UT

UT

UT

UT

 ONLY

///

/
/

/

/ / /

/
/

/

/
/

/

/ / /

/
/

/

///

C
S 

= 
SB

 2
27

8+
24

.4
1

ST
 =

 S
B 

22
79

+5
4.

41

TS
 =

 S
B 

22
84

+0
9.

31

SC
 =

 S
B 

22
84

+7
9.

31

C
S 

= 
SB

 2
28

5+
73

.8
9

ST
 =

 S
B 

22
86

+4
3.

89

PC
 =

 S
B 

22
91

+4
0.

30

PT
 =

 S
B 

22
95

+5
9.

18

C
S 

= 
N

B 
22

78
+2

3.
48

ST
 =

 N
B 

22
79

+5
3.

48

TS
 =

 N
B 

22
82

+6
4.

19
SC

 =
 N

B 
22

83
+3

4.
19

C
S 

= 
N

B 
22

84
+2

8.
76

ST
 =

 N
B 

22
84

+9
8.

76

NB 2280+00

NB 2285+00
NB 2290+00

NB 2295+00

SB 2280+00

SB 2285+00
SB 2290+00

SB 2295+00

M
C

KI
N

LE
Y 

AV
E 

E

E 
G

 S
T

PUYALLUP AVE
E 

G
 S

T

E 
F 

ST

AMTRAK/ SOUNDER

E 26TH ST

E 
E 

ST

E 
D

 S
T

E 
C

 S
T

E 25TH ST

FO FO FO FO FO FO FO
FO FO FO

FO FO FO FO FO FO FO

FO
////

W W
W W W

W

GGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGOE OE OE OE
OE OE OE OE OE OE OE OE OE OE OE OE OE OE OE

OE OE OE OE OE OE

OE OE OE OE
OE OE OE OE OE OE OE OE OE OE OE OE OE OE OE

OE OE OE OE OE OE

OE
OE

OE OE OE OE OE OE OE OE OE OE
OE

OE
OE OE

OE OE OE OE OEOE

O
E

FO FO FO FO FO FO FO
FO FO FO

FO FO FO FO FO FO FO

FO
////

W W
W W W

W

GGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGOE OE OE OE
OE OE OE OE OE OE OE OE OE OE OE OE OE OE OE

OE OE OE OE OE OE

OE OE OE OE
OE OE OE OE OE OE OE OE OE OE OE OE OE OE OE

OE OE OE OE OE OE

OE
OE

OE OE OE OE OE OE OE OE OE OE
OE

OE
OE OE

OE OE OE OE OEOE

O
E

FO FO FO FO FO FO FO
FO FO FO

FO FO FO FO FO FO FO

FO
////

E 26TH ST

PROPOSED
STORMWATER
FACILITY

PROPOSED TPSS BUILDING

CONSTRUCTION STAGING AREA

CONSTRUCTION
STAGING AREA

TPU SUBSTATION

42" WATER
TRANSMISSION
MAIN

RELOCATE IMPACTED UNDERGROUND
TELECOM DUCTS

115 kV OVHD TRANSMISSION LINES

NO. 10 DOUBLE
CROSSOVER (WIDE)

TACOMA DOME CLOSE TO
SOUNDER STATION

CONSTRUCTION STAGING AREA

SIGNAL BUNGALOW

CONSTRUCTION LIMITS

V=30 MPH
R=850'
Ea=2.25"

V=55 MPH
R=10,000'
Ea=0"

AMTRAK FACILITY

SOUNDER FACILITYSOUNDER PLATFORM EXPANSION
PROJECT (BY OTHERS)

2279+00 2280+00 2281+00 2282+00 2283+00 2284+00 2285+00 2286+00 2287+00 2288+00 2289+00 2290+00 2291+00 2292+00 2293+00 2294+00 2295+00 2296+00 2297+00

1.00%

2.00%

LVC 1050.00'

 P
VC

 2
29

2+
25

.5
1

EL
 1

06
.1

75

LVC 190.00'

 P
VT

 2
27

9+
53

.4
7

EL
 8

7.
13

LVC 150.00'

 P
VI

 2
28

5+
86

.0
2

EL
 9

9.
78

 P
VC

 2
28

5+
11

.0
2

EL
 9

8.
28

0

 P
VT

 2
28

6+
61

.0
2

EL
 1

00
.5

3

67 67

E 
G

 S
T

TOP OF RAIL

EXISTING GRADE
AT GUIDEWAY CL

10
/1

7/
20

24
 1

1:
18

:0
3 

AM
M

LA
R

SO
N

C
:\P

W
W

O
R

KI
N

G
\W

ES
T0

1\
D

12
86

00
1\

E0
A-

KA
P1

7.
D

W
G

SOUND TRANSIT TACOMA DOME LINK EXTENSION

COLUMNS / STRADDLE BENTS

STATION PLATFORM

LEGEND:

CONSTRUCTION LIMITS

TRANSIT WAY LIMITS

WSDOT COMPATIBILITY LINE

NOTES:
1)  THE BASIS OF DESIGN STREAM AND WETLAND LAYER (2019-GIS) WAS USED TO INFORM THE DEVELOPMENT OF

THE MAY 2020 TDLE 10% CONCEPTUAL ENGINEERING PLANS AND THE AUGUST 2023 10% CONCEPTUAL
ENGINEERING ADDENDUM 1 PLANS (WHERE LOCATED OUTSIDE OF THE 2020 STREAM/WETLAND SURVEY AREA).

2)  THE SURVEYED AND ESTIMATED STREAM AND WETLAND DATA COLLECTED BY THE PROJECT TEAM WAS USED TO
CALCULATE THE DRAFT EIS IMPACTS.

BASIS OF DESIGN STREAM (SEE NOTE 1)

BASIS OF DESIGN WETLAND (SEE NOTE 1)
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NOTES:
1)  THE BASIS OF DESIGN STREAM AND WETLAND LAYER (2019-GIS) WAS USED TO INFORM THE DEVELOPMENT OF

THE MAY 2020 TDLE 10% CONCEPTUAL ENGINEERING PLANS AND THE AUGUST 2023 10% CONCEPTUAL
ENGINEERING ADDENDUM 1 PLANS (WHERE LOCATED OUTSIDE OF THE 2020 STREAM/WETLAND SURVEY AREA).
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2)  THE SURVEYED AND ESTIMATED STREAM AND WETLAND DATA COLLECTED BY THE PROJECT TEAM WAS USED TO
CALCULATE THE DRAFT EIS IMPACTS.

SURVEYED WETLAND (SEE NOTE 2)

SURVEYED STREAM (SEE NOTE 2)
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NOTES:
1)  THE BASIS OF DESIGN STREAM AND WETLAND LAYER (2019-GIS) WAS USED TO INFORM THE DEVELOPMENT OF

THE MAY 2020 TDLE 10% CONCEPTUAL ENGINEERING PLANS AND THE AUGUST 2023 10% CONCEPTUAL
ENGINEERING ADDENDUM 1 PLANS (WHERE LOCATED OUTSIDE OF THE 2020 STREAM/WETLAND SURVEY AREA).

BASIS OF DESIGN STREAM (SEE NOTE 1)

BASIS OF DESIGN WETLAND (SEE NOTE 1)
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2)  THE SURVEYED AND ESTIMATED STREAM AND WETLAND DATA COLLECTED BY THE PROJECT TEAM WAS USED TO
CALCULATE THE DRAFT EIS IMPACTS.

SURVEYED WETLAND (SEE NOTE 2)

SURVEYED STREAM (SEE NOTE 2)
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NOTES:
1)  THE BASIS OF DESIGN STREAM AND WETLAND LAYER (2019-GIS) WAS USED TO INFORM THE DEVELOPMENT OF

THE MAY 2020 TDLE 10% CONCEPTUAL ENGINEERING PLANS AND THE AUGUST 2023 10% CONCEPTUAL
ENGINEERING ADDENDUM 1 PLANS (WHERE LOCATED OUTSIDE OF THE 2020 STREAM/WETLAND SURVEY AREA).

BASIS OF DESIGN STREAM (SEE NOTE 1)
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2)  THE SURVEYED AND ESTIMATED STREAM AND WETLAND DATA COLLECTED BY THE PROJECT TEAM WAS USED TO
CALCULATE THE DRAFT EIS IMPACTS.

SURVEYED WETLAND (SEE NOTE 2)

SURVEYED STREAM (SEE NOTE 2)
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